

|  |   |  |                               |
|--|---|--|-------------------------------|
| <b>GOLD LABEL COM SRL</b><br>Oxigenului street 8<br>Cernica 077035 Ilfov - Romania<br>tel: 004 021.256.00.73 /<br>004 021.256.00.74<br>fax: 004 021.256.00.65<br>email: <a href="mailto:office@goldlabel.ro">office@goldlabel.ro</a> | <b>TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION - SPECIFICATIE TEHNICA</b><br><br><b>ST OLAM</b><br><br><b>LUXURY MIX COATED IN HIMALYA SALT</b><br><b>MIX DE LUX COPT IN SARE DE HIMALAYA</b> |  | <b>TS /ST nr.160902 1 063</b> |
|--|---|--|-------------------------------|

|   |  |
|---|--|
| <b>1. GENERAL INFORMATION / INFORMATII GENERALE</b> |  |
|---|--|

|                                    |  |
|------------------------------------|--|
| Product name / Denumire            | <b>LUXURY MIX COATED IN HIMALYA SALT</b><br><b>MIX DE LUX COPT IN SARE DE HIMALAYA</b>   |
| Origin countries / Tara de origine | Pistachio/ Fistic – Turkey/Turcia<br>Hazelnuts/ Alune de padure – Turkey/Turcia<br>Peanuts/Arahide – Turkey / Turcia<br>Cashew / Caju – Vietnam<br>Almonds / Migdale – USA / SUA<br>Himalaya salt / sare – Pakistan<br>Packed in / Ambalat in: Romania |

| 2. INGREDIENT'S & DESCRIPTION / INGREDIENTE SI DESCRIERE | g  | %   |
|--|----|-----|
| PISTACHIO / FISTIC                                       | 50 | 20% |
| HAZELNUTS / ALUNE DE PADURE, 13 - 15 mm                  | 48 | 19% |
| PEANUTS / ARAHIDE  | 50 | 20% |
| CASHEW / CAJU  | 50 | 20% |
| ALMONDS / MIGDALE  | 50 | 20% |
| HIMALAYA SALT / SARE DE HIMALAYA                         | 2  | 1%  |

|  |  |
|--|--|
| <b>3.CHEMICAL AND PHYSICAL PROPERTIES / PROPRIETATI FIZICO - CHIMICE</b> |  |
|--|--|

|   |   |               |
|---|---|---------------|
| Taste – Odour / Gust - Miros                | Typical taste, no off-taste, no rancid off taste./Specific, fara miros sau gust strain, fara gust sau miros rincea. |               |
| Appearance / Aspect                         | Specific for fruit's which are in combination./ Specific pentru fructele din combinatie                             |               |
| Particle size / Dimensiunea particulelor    | Whole fruit's / Fructe intregi  |               |
| Damaged / Sparte                            | ≤ 5%  |               |
| Skin, dust / Coji, praf                     | ≤1,5 %  |               |
| Moisture / Umiditate                        | max 6 %   |               |
| Energy / Valoarea energetica, Kcal/kJ, 100g |   | 580.7/ 2416.1 |
| Carbohydrates/ Carbohidrati, g/100g         |   | 21.2          |
| from which sugar din care zahar, g/100g     |   | 4.5           |
| Fat / Grasime, g/100g                       |   | 49.8          |

|  |   |
|--|---|
| <b>GOLD LABEL COM SRL</b><br>Oxigenului street 8<br>Cernica 077035 Ilfov - Romania<br>tel: 004 021.256.00.73 /<br>004 021.256.00.74<br>fax: 004 021.256.00.65<br>email: <a href="mailto:office@goldlabel.ro">office@goldlabel.ro</a> | <b>TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION - SPECIFICATIE TEHNICA</b><br><br><b>ST OLAM</b><br><br><b>LUXURY MIX COATED IN HIMALYA SALT</b><br><b>MIX DE LUX COPT IN SARE DE HIMALAYA</b> |
| <b>TS /ST nr.160902 1 063</b>  |   |

|  |      |
|--|------|
| from which saturated fatty acids/ din care grasimi saturate: | 7.1  |
| Fibers / Fibre , g/100g                                      | 7.8  |
| Proteins, Proteine , g/100g                                  | 18.8 |

**4.MICROBIOLOGICAL LIMITS / PROPRIETATI MICROBIOLOGICE**

|                         |        |                    |        |
|-------------------------|--------|--------------------|--------|
| Enterobacteriaceae, / g | absent | Coliforms, / 100 g | absent |
|-------------------------|--------|--------------------|--------|

**5. PACKAGING / AMBALARE**

Product can be packed in plastic trays with capacity in between 100 – 3000 g or rafia & plastic bags, max.50 kg. Material which came in contact with the raw material has been approved for food contact. Packaging materials respect environment legislation and are recyclable materials. Produsul poate fi ambalat in tavite din plastic cu capacitati intre 100 si 3000 g sau in saci din rafie & plastic la interior, max 50 kg. Materialul care vine in contact direct cu produsul este acreditat in acest scop. Materialele de ambalare respecta legislatia protectiei mediului si sunt materiale reciclabile.

**6. STORAGE AND TRANSPORT / DEPOZITARE SI TRANSPORT**

|                              |        |   |        |
|------------------------------|--------|---|--------|
| Temperature/ Temperatura, °C | max 24 | Relative humidity of the air/ Umiditate relativa a aerului, % | max 70 |
|------------------------------|--------|---|--------|

**7. SHELF LIFE / TERMEN DE VALABILITATE :12 Month's after production date. 12 luni de la data productiei**

| 8. Allergen declaration / Declaratia de alergeni (EU No 1169/2011 )  | Contain | May contain |
|--|---------|-------------|
| <b>Cereals</b> containing gluten, namely: wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut <b>or their hybridised strains, and products thereof, except:</b> (a) glucose syrups based on barley;(b) cereals used for making alcoholic distillates including ethyl alcohol of agricultural origin;  | no      | no          |
| <b>Crustaceans</b> ( including crab, crayfish, lobster, prawn and shrimp) <b>and Shellfish</b> (including snails, clams, mussels, oysters, cockle and scallops) <b>or products thereof</b> , e.g., extracts etc.   | no      | no          |
| <b>Eggs or products thereof</b> , e.g., frozen yolk, egg white powder and egg protein isolates etc.  | no      | no          |
| <b>Fish or products thereof</b> , e.g., fish protein, oil and extracts etc., <b>except:</b> (a) fish gelatine used as carrier for vitamin or carotenoid preparations;(b) fish gelatine or Isinglass used as fining agent in beer and wine;   | no      | no          |
| <b>Peanut or products thereof</b> , e.g., peanut - pieces, protein, oil, butter, flour, and mandelona nuts (an almond flavoured peanut product) etc. Peanut may also be known as <b>ground nut</b> .   | yes     | yes         |
| <b>Soybeans or products thereof</b> , e.g., lecithin, oil, tofu and protein isolates etc., <b>except:</b> (a) natural mixed tocopherols (E306), natural D-alpha tocopherol, natural D-alpha tocopherol acetate, and natural D-alpha tocopherol succinate from soybean sources;(b) vegetable oils derived phytosterols and phytosterol esters from soybean sources;(c) plant stanol ester produced from vegetable oil sterols from soybean sources;   | no      | no          |
| <b>Milk or products thereof (including lactose)</b> , e.g., milk caseinate, whey and yogurt powder etc. <b>except:</b> (a) whey used for making alcoholic distillates including ethyl alcohol of agricultural origin;(b) lactitol  | no      | no          |
| <b>Nuts</b> , namely: almonds ( <i>Amygdalus communis</i> L.), hazelnuts ( <i>Corylus avellana</i> ), walnuts ( <i>Juglans regia</i> ), cashews ( <i>Anacardium occidentale</i> ), pecan nuts ( <i>Carya illinoensis</i> (Wangenh.) K. Koch), Brazil nuts ( <i>Bertholletia excelsa</i> ), pistachio nuts ( <i>Pistacia vera</i> ), macadamia or Queensland nuts ( <i>Macadamia ternifolia</i> ), <b>and products thereof</b> , e.g., nut butters and oils etc., <b>except</b> for nuts used for making alcoholic distillates including ethyl alcohol of agricultural origin | yes     | yes         |
| <b>Celery and products thereof</b>   | no      | no          |
| <b>Mustard and products thereof</b> , e.g., mustard seeds, mustard flour, ground mustard, prepared mustard etc   | no      | no          |
| <b>Sesame seeds and products thereof</b> , e.g., paste and oil etc.  | no      | no          |
| <b>Sulphites IF &gt; 10 PPM</b> , e.g., sulphur dioxide and sodium metabisulphites etc.  | no      | no          |
| <b>Lupin and products thereof</b>  | no      | no          |
| <b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>   | no      | no          |

|  |  |
|--|--|
| <p><b>GOLD LABEL COM SRL</b><br/> <b>Oxigenului street 8</b><br/> <b>Cernica 077035 Ilfov - Romania</b><br/> <b>tel: 004 021.256.00.73 /</b><br/> <b>004 021.256.00.74</b><br/> <b>fax: 004 021.256.00.65</b><br/> <b>email: <a href="mailto:office@goldlabel.ro">office@goldlabel.ro</a></b></p>  | <p><b>TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION - SPECIFICATIE TEHNICA</b><br/> <b>ST OLAM</b><br/> <b>LUXURY MIX COATED IN HIMALYA SALT</b><br/> <b>MIX DE LUX COPT IN SARE DE HIMALAYA</b></p> |
| <b>TS /ST nr.160902 1 063</b>  |  |
| <b>9. QUALITY ASSURANCE / ASIGURAREA CALITATII</b>   |  |
| <p><b>9.1 HACCP SYSTEM / Sistemul HACCP</b><br/> The HACCP system has been implemented in accordance with Codex Alimentarius requirement's and European Regulation (EU) No 852/2004<br/> Sistemul HACCP a fost implementat in acord cu cerintele Codex Alimentarius si Regulamentului European (EU) No 852/2004</p>  |  |
| <p><b>9.2 HYGIENE / IGIENA</b><br/> The product is made in condition's which comply with the regulation regarding hygiene <b>EC nr. 852/2004</b> and it's series of modifications. Produsul este realizat in conditii care corespund reglementarilor privind igiena prevazute in <b>Regulamentul European nr.852 / 2004</b> si modificarile ulterioare.</p>  |  |
| <p><b>9.3 GMO declaration / Declartie OMG</b><br/> Free of GMO. The product is GMO free in conformity with Regulations EC 1829/2003 and 1830/ 2003 and it's series of modifications .Produsul nu contine organisme modificate genetic in conformitate cu cerintele stipulate in Regulamentele Europene (EU) No 1829/2003 si 1830/2003 si modificarile lor ulterioare.</p>  |  |
| <p><b>9.4 Ionization / Ionizare</b> The product is not ionized or radiated .Produsul nu este suspus ionizarii sau altui tratament cu radiatii.</p>   |  |
| <p><b>9.5 Additives / Aditivi</b> Free of additives. The product do not contain food additives. Produsul nu contine aditivi</p>  |  |
| <p><b>9.6 Enzyme / Enzime</b> Free of enzyme. The product do not contain active enzymes. Produsul nu contine enzime</p>  |  |
| <p><b>9.7 Mycotoxin's / Micotoxine</b><br/> The product is made in compliance with the regulation EC 1881/2006 and its series of modifications regarding mycotoxin's accepted level. Produsul este realizat in conformitate cu cerintele Regulamentului European EC 1881/2006 si modificarile ulterioare privind nivelul maxim de micotoxine.</p>  |  |
| <p><b>9.8 Heavy metals / Metale grele.</b><br/> The product is made in compliance with the regulation EC 1881/2006 and its series of modifications, regarding heavy metals accepted level. Produsul este realizat in acord cu cerintele stipulate in Regulamentul European EC 1881/2006 si modificarile ulterioare ,privind nivelul maxim admis de metale grele.</p>   |  |
| <p><b>9.9 Pesticides / Pesticide</b><br/> The product is made in compliance with the regulation EC 396/2005 and its series of modifications , regarding pesticide level.<br/> Produsul este realizat in conformitate cu cerintele Regulamentului European EC 396/2005 si modificarile ulterioare , privind nivelul maxim admis de pesticide.</p>   |  |
| <p><b>9.10 Nanoparticles / Nanoparticule</b><br/> Free of nanoparticles. The product comply with the requirements of EC 133 .Produsul nu contine nanoparticule conform cerintelor Regulamentului European EC 133</p>   |  |
| <b>10 . FOOD SAFETY COMMUNICATION / COMUNICARE SIGURANTA ALIMENTARA</b>  |  |
| <p>Any change occurring on the product , in the processes of production and distribution which has impact on food safety and quality must be communicated. Orice modificare care survine asupra produsului sau asupra proceselor de productie si distributie, care are impact asupra sigurantei alimentare si calitatii , trebuie comunicata.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">CONTACT : Quality Manager<br/> Mario Zurini tel : 004 0732285899<br/> <a href="mailto:calitate@goldlabel.ro">calitate@goldlabel.ro</a> ; <a href="mailto:mariozurini@yahoo.it">mariozurini@yahoo.it</a></p> |  |